and costs and, accordingly, does not attempt to predict or suggest future
results.

   Pro forma per share amounts for the combined company are based on a
0.28118 exchange ratio.

   62

   RIVERVIEW AND AMERICAN PACIFIC BANK
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Financial Condition
   As of December 31, 2004
   (In thousands)

   Riverview
   American
   Riverview   American   Pro Forma   Pacific
   Bancorp, Inc.   Pacific Bank  Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ------------   ------------  -----------   -----------
ASSETS
Cash and cash
 equivalents   $55,423   $11,847   $(17,632)  (2)   $49,029
   (329)  (2)

Edgar Filing: RIVERVIEW BANCORP INC - Form S-4

76

   (280)  (12)
Loans held for
 sale   140   --   --   140

Investment secur-
 ities available
 for sale, at fair
 value   29,438   1,180   -   30,618

Mortgage-backed
 securities held
 to maturity, at
 amortized cost   2,407   -   --   2,407

Mortgage-backed
 securities avail-
 able for sale,
 at fair value   12,696   -   -   12,696

Loans receivable,
 net   398,421   107,301   (409)  (3)   505,313
Prepaid expenses
 and other assets   1,262   --   --   1,262
Accrued interest
 receivable   1,874   752   --   2,626
Federal Home Loan
 Bank stock, at
 cost   6,119   803   -   6,922
Premises and equip-
 ment, net   8,416   710   --   9,126
Deferred income
 taxes, net   2,827   -   294   (3)   3,121
Mortgage servicing
 rights, net   518   --   --   518
Bank owned life
 insurance   12,521   -   --   12,521
Noncompetition
 agreements   -   -   560   (12)   560
Core deposit intang-
 ible, net   611   --   360   (3)   971
Goodwill   9,214   16,593   (5)   25,807
   --------   --------   --------   --------
TOTAL ASSETS   $541,887   $122,593   $   (843)   $663,637
   ========   ========   ========   ========

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

LIABILITIES

Deposit accounts  $427,649   $ 86,352   $   (53)   (3) $513,948
Accrued expenses
 and other liabil-
 ities   5,645   637   280   (12)   7,482
   70   (13)
   850   (11)
Advance payments by
 borrowers for taxes
 and insurance   75   --   --   75

Federal Home Loan
 Bank advances   40,000   17,000   (143)   (3)   56,857

[…]

--------   --------   --------   --------

TOTAL LIABILITIES
 AND SHAREHOLDERS'
 EQUITY   $541,887   $122,593   $   (843)   $663,637
   ========   ========   ========   ========

See Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

   63

   RIVERVIEW AND AMERICAN PACIFIC BANK
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Statement of Operations
   (In thousands, except share data)

   Nine Months Ended
   ------------------------------
   December 31,   September 30,
   2004   2004   Riverview
   ------------   --------------   American
   American   Pro Forma   Pacific
   Riverview   Pacific Bank   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   -----------   ---------------- -----------   ---------
INTEREST INCOME
 Interest and fees
  on loans receivable   $20,506   $5,998   $ 140   (7)  $26,644
 Interest on invest-
  ment securities   498   117   --   615
 Interest on mortgage-
  backed securities   482   --   --   482
 Other interest and
  dividends   633   -   (314)  (7)   319
   -------   ------   -----   -------

Edgar Filing: RIVERVIEW BANCORP INC - Form S-4

78

   Total interest
   income   22,119   6,115   (174)   28,060
   -------   ------   -----   -------

INTEREST EXPENSE
 Interest on deposits   3,741   1,142   --   4,883
 Interest on borrowings   1,509   343   45   (7)   1,897
   -------   ------   -----   -------
   Total interest
   expense   5,250   1,485   45   6,780
   -------   ------   -----   -------

   Net interest
   income   16,869   4,630   (219)   21,280

Less provision for loan
 losses   260   109   --   369
   -------   ------   -----   -------

   Net interest income
   after provision for
   loan losses   16,609   4,521   (219)   20,911
   -------   ------   -----   -------

NON-INTEREST INCOME
 Fees and service
  charges   3,439   491   -   3,930
 Asset management fees   815   -   --   815
 Gain on sale of loans
  held for sale   409   -   --   409
 Loss on impairment of
  securities   (1,349)   -   --   (1,349)
 Loan servicing income,
  net   45   -   -   45
 Gain on sale of premises
  and equipment   829   -   --   829
 Bank owned life insurance   400   --   --   400
 Other   73   -   --   73
   -------   ------   -----   -------
   Total non-interest
   income   $ 4,661   $  491   $  --   $ 5,152
   -------   ------   -----   -------

   (table continued on following page)

See Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

   64

   RIVERVIEW AND AMERICAN PACIFIC BANK
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Statement of Operations
   (In thousands, except share data) (Continued)

   Nine Months Ended
   -----------------------------
   December 31,   September 30,
   2004   2004   Riverview
   ------------   --------------   American

Edgar Filing: RIVERVIEW BANCORP INC - Form S-4

79

   Riverview   American   Pro Forma   Pacific
   Bancorp, Inc.  Pacific Bank   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   -------------  -------------   -----------   ---------
NON-INTEREST EXPENSE
 Salaries and employee
  benefits   $8,029   $1,527   $  --   $9,556
 Occupancy and depreci-
  ation   2,261   385   --   2,646
 Data processing   740   --   --   740
 Amortization of core
  deposit intangible   148   --   44   (10)   192
 Advertising and marke-
  ting expense   638   -   --   638
 FDIC insurance premium   44   --   --   44
 State and local taxes   391   -   --   391
 Telecommunications   213   -   --   213
 Environmental remedia-
  tion   -   100   --   100
 Professional fees   395   -   --   395
 Other   1,330   1,011   210  (12)   2,551
   -------   ------   -----   ------
   Total non-inter-
   est expense   14,189   3,023   254   17,466
   -------   ------   -----   ------

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE
 INCOME TAXES   7,081   1,989   (473)   8,597

PROVISION FOR INCOME
 TAXES   2,220   773   (179)  (8)   2,814
   -------   ------   -----   ------

NET INCOME (LOSS)   $ 4,861   $1,216   $(294)   $5,783
   =======   ======   =====   ======

Earning per common
 share:
 Basic   $1.01   $ 1.03
 Diluted   $1.00   $ 1.02
Weighted average number
 of shares outstanding:
 Basic   4,809,290   788,593   5,597,883
 Diluted   4,883,628   788,593   5,672,221

See Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

   65

RIVERVIEW AND AMERICAN PACIFIC BANK
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Statement of Operations
(In thousands, except share data)

   Twelve Months Ended
   ----------------------------
   March 31,   December 31,
   2004   2003   Riverview

Edgar Filing: RIVERVIEW BANCORP INC - Form S-4

80

   ------------   -------------   American
   Riverview   American   Pro Forma   Pacific
   Bancorp, Inc.  Pacific Bank   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   -------------  -------------   -----------  ---------
INTEREST INCOME
 Interest and fees
  on loans receivable   $25,634   $8,014   $   269  (7)  $33,917
 Interest on investment
  securities   478   73   -   551
 Interest on mortgage-
  backed securities   613   -   --   613
 Other interest and
  dividends   859   134   (418) (7)   575
   -------   ------   -------   -------
   Total interest
   income   27,584   8,221   (149)   35,656
   -------   ------   -------   -------

INTEREST EXPENSE
 Interest on deposits   4,643   2,154   53  (7)   6,523
 Interest on borrowings   1,984   --   98  (7)   2,409
   -------   ------   -------   -------
   Total interest
   expense   6,627   2,154   151   8,932
   -------   ------   -------   -------

   Net interest
   income   20,957   6,067   (300)   26,724

Less provision for loan
 losses   210   267   --   477
   -------   ------   -------   -------

   Net interest income
   after provision for
   loan losses   20,747   5,800   (300)   26,247
   -------   ------   -------   -------

NON-INTEREST INCOME
 Fees and service
  charges   4,324   198   --   4,522
 Asset management fees   906   --   --   906
 Gain on sale of loans
  held for sale   954   9   --   963
 Gain on sale of other
  real estate owned   49   --   --   49
 Gain on sale of land
  and fixed assets   3   -   --   3
 Loan servicing income,
  net   158   -   --   158
 Bank owned life insurance   121   -   --   121
 Other   74   10   --   84
   -------   ------   -------   -------
   Total non-
   interest
   income   6,589   217   --   6,806
   -------   ------   -------   -------

NON-INTEREST EXPENSE
 Salaries and employ-
  ee benefits   9,910   1,816   -   11,726
 Occupancy and depreci-

Edgar Filing: RIVERVIEW BANCORP INC - Form S-4

81

  ation   2,900   542   -   3,442
 Data processing   917   -   --   917
 Amortization of core
  deposit intangible   430   -   70  (10)   500
 Advertising and market-
  ing expense   772   --   --   772
 FDIC insurance premium   64   -   --   64
 State and local taxes   426   -   --   426
 Telecommunications   269   --   --   269
 Professional fees   501   -   --   501
 Other   1,383   1,415   280  (12)   3,998
   850  (11)
   70  (13)
   -------   ------   -------   -------
   Total non-inter-
   est expense   17,572   3,773   1,270   22,615

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE
 INCOME TAXES   9,764   2,244   (1,570)   10,438
PROVISION FOR INCOME
 TAXES   3,210   852   (597) (8)   3,465
   -------   ------   -------   -------

NET INCOME (LOSS)   $ 6,554   $1,392   $  (973)   $ 6,973
   =======   ======   =======   =======

Earning per common
 share:
 Basic   $  1.41   $  1.28
 Diluted   1.39   1.27
Weighted average num-
 ber of shares outstan-
 ding:
 Basic   4,640,485   788,593   5,429,078
 Diluted   4,714,329   788,593   5,502,922

See Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

   66

   RIVERVIEW AND AMERICAN PACIFIC BANK
   Pro Forma Combined

Selected Financial Data

   The following tables set forth certain information concerning the
consolidated financial position and results of operations of the combined
Company at the dates and for the periods indicated.

   At December 31, 2004
   ------------------------
   (In thousands)